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ABSENTEE BY MAIL 
 

Polling Location                       Address 
1). County Clerk/BOE Office 1500 Idalia Rd. Bldg. D, Bernalillo     

 
 

ALTERNATE VOTING LOCATIONS 
Polling Location                  Address 

1). Sandoval County Admin. Building 1500 Idalia Rd. Bldg. D, Bernalillo 
2). Voting Machine Warehouse 800 South Hill Rd., Bernalillo 
3). Corrales Community Center 4326 Corrales Rd., Corrales 
4). Our Lady Queen of Angels 1701 Tulip Rd. SE, Rio Rancho 
5). Comm. Of Joy Lutheran Church 841 Saratoga Dr. NE Rio Rancho 
6). Plaza at Enchanted Hills 3575 Highway 528, NE, Rio Rancho 
7). Soul Rio Church 2003 Southern Blvd. Rio Rancho 
8). Italian American Club 1565 Stephanie Rd. SE, Rio Rancho 
9). First Baptist Hall 6361 Highway 550, Cuba 
10). Las Placitas Presbyterian Church 7 Paseo De San Antonio, Placitas 
11). Santa Ana Pueblo Wellness Center 225 Ranchitos Rd., Santa Ana Pueblo 
12). Santo Domingo Pueblo Comm. Ctr.  1 Tesuque St., Santo Domingo Pueblo 
13). Cochiti Pueblo Community Center 255 Cochiti St., Cochiti Pueblo 
14). Torreon Chapter House Highway 197, Torreon 
15). San Felipe Pueblo Senior Center 5 Cedar Rd., San Felipe Pueblo 
16). Community Resource Center 129 Canal St., Jemez Pueblo 
17). Sandia Pueblo Community Center 481 Sandia Loop, Sandia Pueblo 
18). Counselors Chapter House 9828 Chapter House 14, Counselors 
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 VOTING CONVENIENT CENTERS 
 
Polling Location                         Address 

1). Algodones Elementary School 395 Calle San Jose, Algodones 
2). St. Francis Hall 816 Highway 22, Pena Blanca 
3). Cochiti Pueblo Comm. Center 255 Cochiti St., Cochiti Pueblo 
4). San Felipe Pueblo Senior Center 5 Cedar Rd., San Felipe Pueblo 
5). Cochiti Lake Volunteer Fire/EMS 6515-C Hoochaneetsa, Cochiti Lake 
6). Our Lady of Assumption Church 040 Legion Dr., Jemez Springs 
7). Ponderosa Volunteer Fire Station 4252 Highway 290, Ponderosa 
8). Santa Ana Pueblo Wellness Center 225 Ranchitos Rd,Santa Ana Pueblo 
9). Santo Domingo Pueblo Co Center 1 Tesuque St., Santo Domingo Pue.  
10). La Jara Volunteer Fire Station 108 County Rd., 496, La Jara 
11). First Baptist Hall 6361 Highway 550, Cuba 
12). Counselors Chapter House 9828 Chapter House 14, Counselors 
13). Torreon Chapter House Highway 197, Torreon 
14). Ojo Encino Chapter House HCR 79 Box 1500, Ojo Encino 
15). San Ysidro Public Safety Room 372 Highway 4, San Ysidro 
16). La Madera Volunteer Fire Station 672 Faith Dr., La Madera 
17). Sandia Pueblo Comm. Center 481 Sandia Loop, Sandia Pueblo 
18). Sandoval County Admin. Bldg. D (51) 1500 Idalia Rd., Bernalillo 
19). Community Resource Center 129 Canal Street, Jemez Pueblo 
20). La Cueva Volunteer Fire Station 122 Twisted Juniper, La Cueva 
21). Bernalillo High School Gym 148 Spartan Alley, Bernalillo 
22). Bernalillo  Middle School 485 Camino Don Tomas, Bernalillo 
23). Placitas Community Library 453 Highway 165, Placitas 
24). Las Placitas Presbyterian Church 7 Paseo De San Antonio, Placitas 
25). Corrales Recreation Center 500 Jones Rd., Corrales 
26). Sandia View Christian School 24 Academy Ln., Corrales 
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27). Comm. Of Joy Lutheran Church 841 Saratoga Dr. NE, Rio Rancho 
28). Charity Baptist Church 5501 Obregon Rd. NE, Rio Rancho 
29). Sandoval County Admin. Building D 1500 Idalia Rd., Bernalillo 
30). Our Lady Queen of Angels 1701 Tulip Rd. SE Rio Rancho 
31). Soul Rio Church 2003 Southern Blvd. SE, Rio Rancho 
32). Plaza at Enchanted Hills 3575 Highway 528 NE, Rio Rancho 
33). SSCAFCA 1041 Commercial Dr.SE, Rio Rancho 
34). Rio Rancho Middle School 1600 Loma Colorado Blvd. Rio Rancho 
35). Colinas Del Norte Elementary School 1001 Night Sky Ave., NE, Rio Rancho 
36). Italian American Club 1565 Stephanie Rd. SE, Rio Rancho 
37). Highlands University in Rio Rancho 1700 Grande Ct. SE, Rio Rancho 

(POLLING LOCATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE) 
 
 
 
 


